

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 2/2/2010 Bill No: 2010-0099, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Urban Recreation Status: Passed Finally

Presented by Mr. Lavelle

Resolution providing for an Agreement with the Allegheny County Community College (CCAC) for reimbursement for health and wellness programs for the Senior Community Program via the Allegheny County Area Agency on Aging/State Primetime Health Allocation in an amount not to exceed \$20,000 for the Department of Parks and Recreation.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Parks and Recreation, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement with the Allegheny County Community College (CCAC) for reimbursement for health and wellness programs for the Senior Community Program via the Allegheny County Area Agency on Aging/State Primetime Health Allocation in an amount not to exceed Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$20,000), chargeable to and payable from the Seniors Community Program Trust Fund, Account 526100, Fund 2850, Organization 500000, Subclass 600, Budget Year 2010.